Word
square
tower
palace
statue
famous
park
post office
train station
bank
chemist's
museum
supermarket
library
restaurant
some
any
in front of
behind
next to
on the corner (of)
opposite
between
listen
sit
open
look
turn
go
bookshop
shoe shop
comfortable
a hundred and thirty
a hundred and fifty
a hundred and seventy-five
two hundred
five hundred and sixty
a thousand
one thousand two hundred
two thousand
dollar
pound
euro
fifteen pounds
twenty-five dollars
two hundred and thirty euros
nine pounds ninety-nine
twenty-one dollars ninety-five cent:
seventy-two euro fifty
sea
mountain
path
dragon
hundreds of
iguana
friendly
feed
lake

Unit No
4

A AP BPPEPAEAPAEPAEPEAPAPEAPEAPEAPEAPAAPEPEAEPEAPEPEAPEPEPEAPEPEEEPEAEPEAEEEAEPEAEPEEEPEEPEAPEPEAEEEREAEPEPEEEPEPEPEDEPS

Page
38
38
38
38
38
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
41
41
41
41
41
41
41
41
41
41
41
41
42
42
42
42
42
42
42
42
42
42
42
43
43
43
43
43
43
43
43
43
44
44
44
44
44
44
44
44
44

Definition
an open area with buildings around it, often in the centre of a town
a very tall, narrow building, or part of a building
a very large building where a king, queen or president lives
a model that looks like a person or animal, usually made from stone or metal
known and recognised by many people
a large area of grass and trees in a city or town, where people can walk and enjoy themselves
a place where stamps are sold and from where letters and parcels are sent
a building and the surrounding area where trains stop for people to get on and off
an organisation or place where you can borrow money, save money, etc.
a shop where you can buy medicines, make-up and products used for washing yourself
a building where you can look at important objects connected with art, history, or science
a large shop that sells food, drink, products for the home, etc.
a room or building that contains a collection of books and other written material that you can read or borrow
a place where you can buy and eat a meal
used to refer to an amount of something without saying exactly how much or how many
used in questions and negatives to mean 'some’
close to the front part of something
at or to the back of someone or something
used when describing two people or things that are very close to each other with nothing between them
at a point where two lines, surfaces, roads etc. meet
in a position facing something or someone but on the other side
in the space that separates two people, places, or things
to give attention to someone or something in order to hear them
to move your body into a sitting position after you have been standing
to move something to a position that is not closed, or to make something change to a position that is not closed
to turn your eyes in the direction of something or someone so that you can see them
to change the direction in which you are moving, or to make a car do this
to move or travel somewhere
a shop where books are sold
a shop where shoes are sold
describes furniture, clothes, etc. that provide a pleasant feeling and that do not give you any pain
the number 130
the number 150
the number 175
the number 200
the number 560
the number 1,000
the number 1,200
the number 2,000
the unit of money used in the US, Canada, Australia, New Zealand and some other countries
the unit of money in the UK
the unit of money used in most European Union countries
the sum of £15.00
the sum of $25.00
the sum of €230.00
the sum of £9.99
the sum of $21.95
the sum of €72.50
a large area of salt water
a raised part of the Earth's surface, much larger than a hill, the top of which might be covered in snow
a long, narrow track between one place and another
a big, imaginary creature which breathes out fire
used to show that there is a large number of something
a large greyish-green lizard from tropical America
behaving in a pleasant, kind way towards someone
to give food to a person, group or animal
a large area of water which has land all around it

PoS
noun
noun
noun
noun

adjective
noun
noun
noun
noun
noun
noun
noun
noun
noun
determiner
determiner
preposition
preposition
preposition
preposition
preposition
preposition
verb
verb
verb
verb
verb
verb
noun
noun
adjective
number
number
number
number
number
number
number
number
noun
noun
noun
phrase
phrase
phrase
phrase
phrase
phrase
noun
noun
noun
noun
phrase
noun
adjective
verb
noun

Example
a famous square
a famous tower
a famous palace
a famous statue
a famous statue
You play football in a park.
You send letters in a post office.
You get on a train at a train station.
The chemist's is next to the bank.
You buy medicine in a chemist's.
You look at interesting things in a museum.
You buy milk in a supermarket.
You read books in a library.
You eat lunch or dinner in a restaurant.

There are some restaurants and cafés in the park.

Are there any fun activities?

The museum is in front of the library.
The chemist's is behind the bank.
The restaurant is next to the park.

The post office is on the corner of Green Street and High

The bank is opposite the post office.

The restaurant is between the post office and the park.

Listen to me.

Sit down, please.

Don't open the door.

Don't look at the answers.

Turn right.

Go down the street.

There are so many bookshops in town.
Where is the shoe shop?

And they’re very comfortable.

It's twenty-five dollars.

It's fifteen pounds.

It's seventy-two euros.

It's fifteen pounds.

It's twenty-five dollars.

It's two hundred and thirty euros.

It's nine pounds ninety-nine.

It's twenty-one dollars ninety-five cents.
It's seventy-two euros fifty.

Vancouver is a city near the sea and mountains.
Vancouver is a city near the sea and mountains.

There are paths for people on bicycles.
There are also things like a colourful dragon.
There are hundreds of beautiful cherry trees.
The iguanas are very friendly.

The iguanas are very friendly.

People in the city go there and feed them.

It has a lake and many museums.

CEF
A2
Bl
Bl
Bl
Al
Al
A2
Al
Al

Al
Al
A2
Al
Al
Al
A2
Al
Al
A2
A2
Al
Al
Al
Al
Al
A2
Al
A2

A2
A2
A2
A2
A2
A2
A2
A2
A2
Al
A2
A2

Al
A2
A2

A2
B1
A2

IPA
skwea
tavo
‘peel.is
‘steetf.u:
‘fer.mas
pa:k
‘paust pf.is
‘trein ster.fan
baenk
‘kem.ists
mju:'ziz.am
‘su:.pa,ma:.kit
‘lar.brar.i
‘res.tront
sAm
‘en.i
in 'frant av
bi'haind
‘nekst tu:
on da 'ka:.nar (ov)
'pp.a.zit
bi'twi:n
‘lis.an
sit
‘av.pan
lok
t3:n
gau
‘buk.fop
Ju: Jop
'kam.fa.ta.bl
9 han.drad and '03:.ti
3 han.drad and 'fif.ti
2 han.drad and sev.an.ti ‘faiv
‘tu: "han.drad
faiv han.drad and 'sik.sti
9 'Bav.zand
‘wan Bav.zand tu: 'han.drad
‘tu: 'Bav.zand
‘dol.a
pavnd
'jva.rev
fifitizn ‘pavndz
twen.ti.faiv 'dol.az
‘tu: han.drad aend 03:.ti 'jua.ravz
_nain pasndz nain.ti'nain
twen.ti.wan dpl.az nain.ti.faiv ‘sents
sev.an.ti.tu: jua.revz fifti
Si:
‘maun.tin
pa:6
‘draeg.an
‘'han.dradz av
1'gwa:.na
‘frend.li
fi:d
letk



