Word	Unit No	Page	Definition	PoS	Example	CEF	IPA
square	4		an open area with buildings around it, often in the centre of a town	noun	a famous square	A2	skweə
tower	4		a very tall, narrow building, or part of a building	noun	a famous tower	B1	tavə
palace	4		a very large building where a king, queen or president lives	noun	a famous palace	B1	'pæl.ıs
statue	4	38	a model that looks like a person or animal, usually made from stone or metal	noun	a famous statue	B1	ˈstætʃ.uː
famous	4	38	known and recognised by many people		a famous statue	A1	ˈfeɪ.məs
park	4	40	a large area of grass and trees in a city or town, where people can walk and enjoy themselves	noun	You play football in a park.	A1	pa:k
post office	4	40	a place where stamps are sold and from where letters and parcels are sent	noun	You send letters in a post office.	A2	'pəʊst ˌɒf.ɪs
train station	4	40	a building and the surrounding area where trains stop for people to get on and off	noun	You get on a train at a train station.	A1	'trein stei. (ən
bank	4	40	an organisation or place where you can borrow money, save money, etc.	noun	The chemist's is next to the bank.	A1	bæŋk
chemist's	4	40	a shop where you can buy medicines, make-up and products used for washing yourself	noun	You buy medicine in a chemist's.	712	'kem.ists
museum	4	40	a building where you can look at important objects connected with art, history, or science	noun	You look at interesting things in a museum.	A1	mju:'zi:.əm
supermarket	4	40	a large shop that sells food, drink, products for the home, etc.	noun	You buy milk in a supermarket.	A1	'su:.pa.ma:.kit
library	4		a room or building that contains a collection of books and other written material that you can read or borrow	noun	You read books in a library.	A2	ˈlaɪ.brər.i
restaurant	4	40	a place where you can buy and eat a meal	noun	You eat lunch or dinner in a restaurant.	A1	res.tront
some	4	40	used to refer to an amount of something without saying exactly how much or how many		There are some restaurants and cafés in the park.	A1	sam
any	4	40	used in questions and negatives to mean 'some'		Are there any fun activities?	A1	'en.i
in front of	4	41	close to the front part of something		The museum is in front of the library.	A2	ın 'frʌnt əv
behind	4	41	at or to the back of someone or something		The chemist's is behind the bank.	A1	bi'haind
next to	4	41	used when describing two people or things that are very close to each other with nothing between them		The restaurant is next to the park.	A1	'nekst tu:
on the corner (of)	4	41	at a point where two lines, surfaces, roads etc. meet		The post office is on the corner of Green Street and High	A2	pn ðə ˈkɔː.nər (pv)
opposite	4	41	in a position facing something or someone but on the other side		The bank is opposite the post office.	A2	'pp.ə.zit
between	4	41	in the space that separates two people, places, or things		The restaurant is between the post office and the park.	A1	bi'twi:n
listen	4	41	to give attention to someone or something in order to hear them	verb	Listen to me.	A1	ˈlɪs.ən
sit	4	41	to move your body into a sitting position after you have been standing	verb	Sit down, please.	A1	sit
	4		to move something to a position that is not closed, or to make something change to a position that is not closed	verb	Don't open the door.	A1	ˈəʊ.pən
look	4	41	to turn your eyes in the direction of something or someone so that you can see them	verb	Don't look at the answers.	A1	lūk
	4						
turn	4	41	to change the direction in which you are moving, or to make a car do this to move or travel somewhere	verb	Turn right. Go down the street.	A2	t3:n
go bookshop	4	41	a shop where books are sold	verb		A1 A2	gəʊ ˈbʊk.ʃɒp
•	4	42 42		noun	There are so many bookshops in town.	AZ	
shoe shop	4		a shop where shoes are sold	noun	Where is the shoe shop?	42	'Ju: Jop
comfortable a hundred and thirty	4	42 42	describes furniture, clothes, etc. that provide a pleasant feeling and that do not give you any pain the number 130		And they're very comfortable.	A2 A2	ˈkʌm.fə.tə.bl̩ ə ˌhʌn.drəd ənd ˈθɜː.ti
a hundred and fifty	4	42	the number 150	number		A2 A2	ə ˌhʌn.drəd ənd ˈfɪf.ti
•	4			number			ə ˌhʌn.drəd ənd sev.ən.ti ˈfaɪv
a hundred and seventy-five two hundred	4	42	the number 175 the number 200	number		A2 A2	tu: ˈhʌn.drəd
		42		number			
five hundred and sixty	4	42	the number 560	number		A2	faiv hʌn.drəd ənd ˈsik.sti
a thousand	Δ	42	the number 1,000	number		A2	ə ˈθaʊ.zənd
one thousand two hundred	•	42	the number 1,200	number		A2	www. θaσ.zənd tuː ˈhʌn.drəd
two thousand	4	42	the number 2,000	number	nt	A2	tu: 'θaʊ.zənd
dollar	4	43	the unit of money used in the US, Canada, Australia, New Zealand and some other countries	noun	It's twenty-five dollars.	A1	ˈdɒl.ə
pound	4	43	the unit of money in the UK	noun	It's fifteen pounds.	A2	paʊnd
euro	4	43	the unit of money used in most European Union countries	noun	It's seventy-two euros.	A2	ˈjʊə.rəʊ
fifteen pounds	4	43	the sum of £15.00	phrase	It's fifteen pounds.		fif.ti:n 'paʊndz
twenty-five dollars	4	43	the sum of \$25.00	phrase	It's twenty-five dollars.		twen.ti.faiv 'dol.əz
two hundred and thirty euros	4	43	the sum of €230.00	phrase	It's two hundred and thirty euros.		tu: hʌn.drəd ænd ˌθɜː.ti ˈjʊə.rəʊz
nine pounds ninety-nine	4	43	the sum of £9.99	phrase	It's nine pounds ninety-nine.		naın paundz naın.ti naın
twenty-one dollars ninety-five o		43	the sum of \$21.95	phrase	It's twenty-one dollars ninety-five cents.		ˈtwen.ti.wʌn ˌdɒl.əz ˌnaın.ti.faɪv ˈsents
seventy-two euro fifty	4	43	the sum of €72.50	phrase	It's seventy-two euros fifty.		ຸsev.ən.ti.tu: ˌjʊə.rəʊz ˈfɪf.ti
sea	4	44	a large area of salt water	noun	Vancouver is a city near the sea and mountains.	A1	si:
mountain	4	44	a raised part of the Earth's surface, much larger than a hill, the top of which might be covered in snow	noun	Vancouver is a city near the sea and mountains.	A2	'maon.tin
path	4	44	a long, narrow track between one place and another	noun	There are paths for people on bicycles.	A2	ра:θ
dragon	4	44	a big, imaginary creature which breathes out fire	noun	There are also things like a colourful dragon.		ˈdræg.ən
hundreds of	4	44	used to show that there is a large number of something	phrase	There are hundreds of beautiful cherry trees.		ˈhʌn.drədz əv
iguana	4	44	a large greyish-green lizard from tropical America	noun	The iguanas are very friendly.		ı'gwa:.nə
friendly	4	44	behaving in a pleasant, kind way towards someone	adjective	The iguanas are very friendly.	A2	'frend.li
feed	4	44	to give food to a person, group or animal	verb	People in the city go there and feed them.	B1	fi:d
lake	4	44	a large area of water which has land all around it	noun	It has a lake and many museums.	A2	leık